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STATEMENT OF THE CASE: 
 
William A. Runge filed a timely appeal from an unemployment insurance decision dated May 17, 
2011, reference 05, that ruled he could not receive emergency unemployment compensation 
beginning February 6, 2011, because he was not eligible for state unemployment insurance 
benefits as of that date.  After due notice was issued, a telephone hearing was held June 22, 
2011, on a consolidated record with appeals 11A-UI-06620-AT, 11A-UI-07033-AT, and 11A-UI-
07035-AT.   
 
ISSUE: 
 
Is the claimant eligible for emergency unemployment compensation effective February 6, 2011? 
 
FINDINGS OF FACT: 
 
The findings of fact contained in decision 11A-UI-06620-AT are incorporated herein by 
reference. 
 
REASONING AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW: 
 
Public Law 110-252, an act of Congress, establishes the eligibility requirements for emergency 
unemployment compensation.  The federal statute provides that an individual may continue to 
receive emergency unemployment compensation even if the individual is monetarily eligible for 
regular unemployment insurance benefits as long as the state weekly benefit amount is 
significantly lower than the emergency unemployment compensation weekly benefit amount and 
the individual meets all other eligibility requirements for the state benefits.   
 
In decision 11A-UI-06620-AT, this administrative law judge has ruled that Mr. Runge is not 
eligible for state unemployment insurance benefits beginning February 6, 2011.  Thus, he 
cannot receive emergency unemployment compensation in lieu of the state benefits. 
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DECISION: 
 
The unemployment insurance decision dated May 17, 2011, reference 05, is affirmed.  The 
claimant is ineligible for emergency unemployment compensation effective February 6, 2011. 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Dan Anderson 
Administrative Law Judge 
 
 
______________________ 
Decision Dated and Mailed 
 
 
kjw/kjw 
 




